
2026 Mississippi Legislative Session:  House Education Committee 

Town Capitol Cell Email

Rob Roberson, Chair Starkville 601-359-3359 662-418-2914 rroberson@house.ms.gov

Kent McCarty, Vice-

Chair

Hattiesburg 601-359-3770 601-520-7552 kmccarty@house.ms.gov

Manly Barton Moss Point 601-359-3014 228-217-1379 mbarton@house.ms.gov

Richard Bennett Long Beach 601-359-2860 228-861-6348 rbennett@house.ms.gov

Charles Blackwell Ellisville 601-359-3770 cblackwell@house.ms.gov

Randy Boyd Mantachie 601-359-3373 662-231-0133 rboyd@house.ms.gov

Sam Creekmore New Albany 601-359-3770 screekmore@house.ms.gov

Becky Currie Brookhaven 601-359-3131 601-833-5953 bcurrie@house.ms.gov

Kevin Felsher Biloxi 601-359-3770 228-365-0904 kfelsher@house.ms.gov

Jimmy Fondren Pascagoula 601-359-3728 jfondren@house.ms.gov

Stephanie Foster Jackson 601-359-3770 601-842-7742 sfoster@house.ms.gov

Justis Gibbs Jackson 601-359-3728 jgibbs@house.ms.gov

Zachary Grady D'Iberville 601-359-3770 228-313-6254 zgrady@house.ms.gov

Jeffery Harness Fayette 601-359-3770 601-809-6739 jharness@house.ms.gov

Kenji Holloway Carthage 601-359-3770 kholloway@house.ms.gov

Greg Holloway Hazlehurst 601-359-2435 gholloway@house.ms.gov

Celeste Hurst Sandhill 601-359-3770 churst@house.ms.gov

Vince Mangold Brookhaven 601-359-5140 601-835-9155 vmangold@house.ms.gov

Brad Mattox Corinth 601-359-3728 bmattox@house.ms.gov

Dana McLean Columbus 601-359-3770 dmclean@house.ms.gov

Carl Mickens Brooksville 601-359-2439 662-425-1804 cmickens@house.ms.gov

Jansen Owen Poplarville 601-359-3770 601-522-3337 jowen@house.ms.gov

Kimberly Remak Olive Branch 601-359-3728 kremak@house.ms.gov

Robert Sanders Cleveland 601-359-3770 rsanders@house.ms.gov

Cheikh Taylor Starkville 601-359-3770 ctaylor@house.ms.gov

Beth Waldo Pontotoc 601-359-3770 bwaldo@house.ms.gov

Percy Watson Hattiesburg 601-359-3770 pwatson@house.ms.gov

Messages may be left for any representative by calling the capitol switchboard at 601-359-3770 (12:00 

noon-5:00 Monday; 8:00-5:00 Tuesday-Thursday; 8:00-12:00 noon Friday).
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